

Board of Governors

GOV/2014/58/Corr.1

Date: 10 November 2014

English

For official use only

Item 5(c) of the provisional agenda
(GOV/2014/56)

Implementation of the NPT Safeguards Agreement and relevant provisions of Security Council resolutions in the Islamic Republic of Iran

Corrigenda

- In the fifth bullet under Main Developments, the figure 8390.3 kg should read 8290.3 kg.
- In paragraph 14 in the first bullet, figures 13 397.3 kg should read 13 297.3 kg; +625.3 kg should read +525.3 kg; 8390.3 kg should read 8290.3 kg and +625.3 kg should read +525.3 kg.
- In footnote 32, the number of IR-6 centrifuges installed in Cascade 2 should be 9 and not 19.